					•	iiua itelli #	, ,	50	
		_			Date		14/23		
File with Your County Assessor on or				Application /			FORM		
Assessor on or Before December 31 for Tax Exemption on Real and Personal Property by Qualifying Org							anizations 451		
	Failure to	properly complete				n a denial of the exe	mption.		
Name of Organization					County Name Tax Year				
St. Patrick's Church c					Dodge 2023				
Name of Business if Differer	t than Organiza	tion			State Where Incorpora	ted			
Name of Owner of Property					Nebraska Value of Real Property	Value of Personal Proper	tyl Parcel ID N	umher	
St. Patrick's Church	of Fremont			\$ 550,000	\$ 10,000	270138816			
Street or Other Mailing Address of Applicant					Contact Name		Phone Number		
10250 Regency Circle, Suite 300				Patrick M. Flood 402-397-5500					
City		State		Code	Email Address				
Omaha, Type of Ownership (Please a	uttach document	NE		3114	pflood@pheblaw.c	om			
Agricultural and Hortk		Educational C			eligious Organization	Charitable Organiz	zation [Cemetery Organiz	oite
Name	•	Title of Officer	Title of Officers, rectors, or Partners		Address, City, State, Zip Code				
George J. Lucas		President	ident 2222 North 111th Street, Omaha, NE 68164						_
Michael W. Grewe		Vice President		701 North 40th Street, Omaha, NE 68131					
Walter L. Nolte		Secretary/Treasurer			et, Fremont, NE 68025				\equiv
Legal description of real prop Lot 7, Block 2, Bren						[m [[B C E		U,
	icultural Society the primary use astor of St. nage for me personal pr or an Agricultu exclusively as d ancial gain or pro y used for the sa of hours per we used by an organ alties of law, I di	Educational of the property and al Patrick's Church etings with paris operty used in c ral and Horticultural escribed above? fit to either the owner, th ale of alcoholic beverag ek nization which discrimin	I other on of F shione connections and shione e owner es?	Religious uses of the proper remont. The ers and coun ection with an ty, must complet r or organization manual membership or er is exemption appl	Charitable ty: (Please attach the desire is a chapel located seling parishioned incident to the desire the following quest aking exclusive use of the apployment based on ractication and, to the best	cated in the home ers. above property. ions. property, or private individ	for prayer Y YES luals? YES YES	The Pastor NO	
sign here Authorized	Tat	rick M. Flood	w Retai	n a copy for	Church of Title Tyour records.	Fremont		19/2023	
		For (Count	y Assessor's	Recommendation	<u> </u>			
Approval		COMMENTS:	Atta	ached Fo	RM 521 /	OR 5-5-26	123 50	1/2:	
Approval of a Port	on	_/+pp	eon	edyon	2023				
Denied		· · · · · ·	Signa	ature of County As	Churchil	<u>(</u>	<u>5</u> /	7-2023	
		For Co	ounty	Board of Equ	ıalization Use On	ly			
Approved		If the County B	oard's c	determination is di	ferent from the County A	Assessor's recommendati	on, an explana	tion is required.	
Approval of a Porti	on								
Denied						and belief, the determinati of the State of Nebraska.	on made by th	e County Board	

Signature of County Board Member

County Clerk: A legible copy of this form showing the final decision of the County Board of Equalization must be delivered electronically to the Nebraska Department of Revenue within seven days after the Board's decision.

Nebraska Department of Revenue, Property Assessment Division 96-135-1999 Rev. 8-2022 Supersedes 96-135-1999 Rev. 8-2021

Signature of County Board Member

Date

Authorized by Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 77-202.01 and 77-202.04



10250 Regency Circle, Suite 300 Omaha, Nebraska 68114-3728 Telephone (402) 397-5500 Fax (402) 397-4853 www.pheblaw.com

Email: pflood@pheblaw.com

May 9, 2023

Debbie Churchill Dodge County Assessor 435 North Park, Room 202 Fremont, NE 68025

Re:

St. Patrick's Church of Fremont

Application for Exemption - 1540 Pepperwood Court, Fremont, NE

Dear Ms. Churchill:

Enclosed please find the Tax Exemption Application for St. Patrick's Church's new parsonage.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Patrick M. Flood

PMF/dkh Enclosure John Q. Bachman William N. Beerman Maggie L. Brokaw James D. Buser* Benjamin C. Deaver* David D. Ernst* Patrick M. Flood* Dennis P. Hogan, III Mark J. LaPuzza Lisa M. Meyer* Emily F. Mordhorst Kellie Chesire Olson Matthew T. Payne

Benjamin J. Pick* Bailey E. Rosecrans Jessica E. Thomas* David L. Welch*

Of Counsel Edward D. Hotz Thomas R. Pansing, Jr.

Harry B. Otis (1920-2003)

*Also Admitted In Iowa

Good Life, Great Service.

Real Estate Transfer Statement To be filed with the Register of Doeds. Read instructions on reverse side. If additional space is needed, add an attachment and identify the applicable item number.

FORM 521

	The dood will not be recor	ded unless this stator	nont is algred and Itonis 1-2	6 are accurately comp	loted,			
1. County Name Dodge	2. County Nurr		3. Date of Sala/Transferd	3. Date of Sala/Transleyd Mo. Day 7, 2023 4. Date of Deed Mo. 5 Day 7, 2023				
	ss, and Tolophone (Please Pe	int)	6. Grantee's Name, Ad	6. Grantee's Name, Address, and Tolophone (Please Print)				
Granter's Name (Selfer) Robert Brondon Murray ar	ed Elleaboth I Mussou			Grantoo's Nama (Buyer)				
Street of Other Mailing Address				St. Patrick's Church of Fremont Street or Other Mailing Address				
605 N. Broad St.	and the second s		422 E. 4th St.					
City Fremont	State NE	Zlp Code 68025	City Fremont	State NE	Zlp Code 68025			
Phone Number 402-891-7160			Phone Number 402-891-7160	la the grantee a 501 (c)(If Yes, is the grantee e 5	20. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
Email Address N/A			Email Address N/A	N/A				
7 Property Classification (A) Status	Number, Check one box in c	stogorios A and B. Ch (B) Propo		iobila home.	(c)			
Particular designation of the second	Single Family Industrial		ral Interests-Nonproducing	State Assess	And the second s			
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM	Multi-Family Agricultur	ral Mine	ral Interests-Producing	The second of th				
	Commercial Recreetic			47 12				
Allegania de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya	190		Contract/Memo Dentition		J Otho:			
☐ Bill of Sale ☐ Gott		☐ Executor ☐ Mine		iel Rep. ☐ Trusl/Trusted lalm ☑ Warnanty)			
Was transfer part of IRS like kind exchange (I.R.C. § 103 Exchange) by buyer or salke	10 Type of Transfer	Distribution		t ☐ Revocable Trust ☐ Sale	☐ Transfer on Death ☐ Trustee to Beneficiary			
Exchange) by buyer or selled Buyer D Selled D 1	Court Dacree	Easement Gift Exchange Grunter	Trust		tract O Other (Explain)			
11 Was ownership transferred	in full? (If No, explain the division	iJ		tate purchased for same	use? (If No, state the intended use.)			
☑Yes ☐No	alatives, or if to a tructes, are the		☑ Yes	□ No				
	Aunt or Uncle to Niece or Ne				Other			
□ Yes ☑ No	☐ Brothers and Sisters	☐ Grandparents			1 (010) H			
	☐ Ex-spouse	☐ Parents and C	The state of the s	parent and Step-child				
14 What is the current market ve \$550,000,00			18 Was the mortgage assumed Yes No 8		and interest rate.) %			
16 Does this conveyance divide	a current parcel of land?		17 Was transfer through a real of the agent or title company	estate agent or a title com contact) [2] Yes Premier	pany? (If Yes, Include the name Land Title			
16 Address of Property	terrory (1881-19-1-1991) on the second and the property of the second of	**********	19 Name and Address of Perso		nent Should be Sont			
1540 Pepperwood Cour	t e		St. Patrick Catholic Church 422 E. 4th Street	St. Patrick Catholic Church				
Fremant, NE 68025	Newscool administrative with the second		Fremont, NE 68025					
18a No address assigned 20 Legal Description (Attach ad	18b 🗆 Vacantiand			<u> </u>				
1 of 7 Black 2 Brenha	rood Park Sixth Addition	to the City of Fre	mont. Dodge County.	Nebraska.				
	er of acres transferred in this tran			23 7-35 7-75 (24)				
	ng any liabilities assumed	******************************		22	\$550,000.00			
23 Was non-real property Inclu	ded in the purchase? enter deliar amount and attach	itemized list.) (see inst	nuctiona)	23	\$6.00			
24 AdjuMad purchase price pol	d for real estato (lino 22 minus lin	e 23)	. *	24	\$550,000.00			
TE if this tennefor is avarant from	n the ringureantant stamp fax. Hat	the exemption number						
Under nana	itles of law, I dactage that I have	examined this statement	and that it is, to the best of my l	knowledge and belief, frue	, complete, and			
	am duly authorized to algn this st	atemont		4	02-891-349-7160			
The second second	Church of Frement tame of Grantee or Authorized Repa	nannial) in	<u> </u>		ono Number			
sign Print or Type I	BILLO DI GUNINO DI VOLINIZZO VIOLE				2/1/2			
here \ Ow	Maller & Noe	to Purch	asor	Di Di	5200			
Signature of C	Brantou or Authorized Represent	1008		- 45				
<u> </u>	Registe	or of Deeda' Use Ont			For Dopt. Use Only			
25, Date Dead Recorded	27. Value of Stamp or Ex	ompt Number 28, Rec	ording Data					
Mo Day Yr.	3			Authorize	d by Neb. Rev. Stat §§ 76-214, 77-1327(2)			
Nelvaska Department of Revenu Form No. 96-269-2008 10-2020 1	e Rov. Supersedes 03-260-2008 Rov.	5-2019		2301747				

HEBRASKA DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX Hay 09, 2023 By: CO \$ 1,237,50

202301747

DOCUMENT#: 202301747 Recorded 05-09-2023 at 8:35 AM

and stinen Carol Givens, Register of Deeds DODGE COUNTY NE Pages: 1 Fee: \$10.00

Return to: Premier Land Title Company 9719 Giles Road LaVieta, NE 66128

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Robert Brandan Murray and Elizabeth J. Murray, a married couple, GRANTOR, whether one or more, in consideration of Two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from GRANTEE, St. Patrick's Church of Fremont conveys to GRANTEE the following described real estate (as defined in Neb. Rev. Stat. 78-201) in Dodge County.

Lot 7, Block 2, Brentwood Park Stafn Addition to the City at Premont, Dodge County, Nebraska.

GRANTOR covenants with GRANTEE that GRANTOR:

- (1) is learnily saleed of such real estate, that it is free from encumbrances, except essements, restrictions and reservations of record; and a pro-reted share of current real estate taxes and subsequent taxes and essessments;
- (2) has legal power and lawful suthority to convey the same;
- (3) warrants and will defend title to the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons.

State of Nobjeska Witness my hand and official soal. COM THE COME BY DESCRIPTION OF STATE OF (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 2-20

FE: No.: 23(0189

Page 1 of 1

Classified Section Fremont Tribune Box 9 Fremont, NE 68026

Good Day!

Please publish the following legal notice one time in the June 3-4, 2023 weekend edition:

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearing of the Dodge County Board of Equalization will be held on June 14, 2023 beginning at 10:05 A.M. in the County Board Room #301, 3rd floor of the Courthouse located at 435 N. Park, Fremont, Nebraska to hear testimony of support, opposition, suggestions or observations with regards to the tax exemption status of the following property: Parcel #270138816 – Lot 7, Block 2, Brentwood Park Sixth Addition to the City of Fremont, Dodge County, Nebraska, located at 1540 Pepperwood Court, Fremont, NE – St. Patrick's Church of Fremont. Questions may be directed to the County Assessor at 402-727-3918.

Micki Gilfry Dodge County Clerk